

RESOLUTION 2010-042

A RESOLUTION SUPPORTING THE WASHINGTON COUNTY COOPERATIVE LIBRARY SERVICES LOCAL OPTION LEVY, BALLOT MEASURE 34-180

WHEREAS, The Washington County Cooperative Library Services (WCCLS) was created in May of 1976, to serve all the residents of Washington County; and

WHEREAS, The WCCLS has served a county that has grown from 196,000 in 1976 to over half a million people in thirty four years, and the population of Washington County has increased 12 percent in the last five years while over the same period, the circulation of library materials has increased 63 percent; and

WHEREAS, The citizens of the City of Sherwood and the surrounding areas benefit from this service by the increased number of books and programs for our youth; and

WHEREAS, All citizens benefit from the cooperative services provided by WCCLS through its 15 locations throughout the County; and

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY OF SHERWOOD RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS;

The Mayor and City Council supports the passage of the Washington County Cooperative Library Services Local Option Levy, Measure 34-180 on the November 2, 2010 ballot.

ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Sherwood this 21st day of September, 2010.

APPROVED by the Mayor this 21st day of September, 2010.

Keith S. Mavs. Mavor

Attest:

Sylvia Murphy, CMC, City Recorder